

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barras to Engrossed House Bill No. 401 by Representative Barras

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 13, at the beginning of line 13, change "D." to "D.(1)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 13, at the beginning of line 17, change "E." to "(2)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 14, line 16, after "therein," delete the remainder of the line and insert "under any
7 of the following circumstances:"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 14, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety and insert the following:

- 10 "(1) ~~Is~~ If the offender is armed with a dangerous weapon; ~~or,~~
11 (2) ~~After~~ If, after entering, the offender arms himself with a
12 dangerous weapon; ~~or,~~
13 (3) ~~Commits~~ If the offender commits a battery upon any person while
14 in such place, or in entering"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 5

16 On page 15, line 21, after "C." and before "offender" change "The" to "An"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 6

18 On page 16, line 5, after "extend" and before the colon ":" insert "to any of the following"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 16, line 6, after "(1)" and before "person" delete "To any" and insert "Any"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 16, line 8, after "living" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period " ."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 9

24 On page 16, line 9, after "(2)" and before "person" delete "To any" and insert "Any"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 16, line 10, after "court" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period " ."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 16, line 11, after "(3)" and before "person" delete "To any" and insert "Any"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 20, at the beginning of line 1, change "B." to "B.(1)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 20, at the beginning of line 4, change "C." to "(2)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 20, line 26, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "either of the
9 following:"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 15

11 On page 21, line 2, after "body" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 21, line 27, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "either of the
14 following:"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 17

16 On page 21, line 29, after "act" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 18

18 On page 23, line 2, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "either of the
19 following:"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 19

21 On page 23, line 5, after "means" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 20

23 On page 27, line 9, after "whatsoever" and before the colon ":" insert a comma "," and insert
24 "to do either of the following"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 21

26 On page 27, line 10, after "(1)" and before "record or" change "to" to "To"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 22

28 On page 27, line 11, after "voting" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

29 AMENDMENT NO. 23

30 On page 27, line 12, after "(2)" and before "listen to or observe," change "to" to "To"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 24

2 On page 28, line 27, after "shall" and before the colon ":" insert "do any of the following"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 25

4 On page 29, line 3, after "pledged" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

5 AMENDMENT NO. 26

6 On page 29, line 4, after "demand" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 27

8 On page 29, line 6, after "withdrawn" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 28

10 On page 29, line 8, after "indebtedness" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period
11 "."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 29

13 On page 29, delete line 9 in its entirety

14 AMENDMENT NO. 30

15 On page 33, line 7, after "person" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to knowingly
16 do either of the following:"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 31

18 On page 33, line 9, after "used" delete the remainder of the line and insert "for either of the
19 following purposes:"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 32

21 On page 33, line 11, after "221" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 33

23 On page 33, line 18, after "assembling" and before the comma "," delete "the same" and
24 insert "it"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 34

26 On page 33, line 19, after "allow" and before "to be" delete "the same" and insert "it"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 35

28 On page 33, line 21, after "believe that" and before "is intended" delete "the same" and insert
29 "it"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 36

31 On page 35, line 25, after "closed" and before "the opening" insert a comma ","

32 AMENDMENT NO. 37

33 On page 59, after line 27, add the following:

1 "Section 24. The Louisiana State Law Institute is directed to
2 alphabetize the terms defined in Code of Criminal Procedure Article 725.1
3 as amended by the provisions of this Act."